TM
Data Device Corporation
105 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, New York 11716
631-567-5600 Fax: 631-567-7358
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
Technical Support:

SD-14590/91/92
E-11/06-0
ORDERING INFORMATION
XX-1459XXX-XXXX
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Inspection
Blank = None of the Above
Accuracy:
2 = 4 Minutes + 1 LSB
4 = 2 Minutes + 1 LSB
5 = 1 Minute + 1 LSB (16 Bit only)
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In (See table below.)
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant1
2 = B2
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing1
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip1
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing and Solder Dip1
6 = B2 with PIND Testing
7 = B2 with Solder Dip
8 = B2 with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In (See table below.)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
Input: Input Type
1 = 11.8/400 Hz RD/SD only
2 = 90/400 Hz SD only
3 = 90/60 Hz SD only
4 = Direct/400 Hz XD only
5 = Direct/60 Hz XD only
Package:
D = DIP
F = Flat Pack (Consult factory for availability.)
Resolution:
0 = Programmable (14 or 16 Bits)
1 = 14 Bit
2 = 16 Bit
Input Type:
RD = Resolver Input
SD = Synchro Input
XD = Direct Input
1. MIL-PRF-38534 product grading is designated with the following dash numbers:
Class H is a -11X, 13X, 14X, 15X, 41X, 43X, 44X, 45X
Class G is a -21X, 23X, 24X, 25X, 51X, 53X, 54X, 55X
Class D is a -31X, 33X, 34X, 35X, 81X, 83X, 84X, 85X
2. Standard DDC Processing with burn-in and full temperature test — see table
These products contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable to solder dip requirements.
15
Data Device Corporation
SD-14590/91/92
E-11/06-0
—1015, Table 1BURN-IN
A2001CONSTANT ACCELERATION
C1010TEMPERATURE CYCLE
A and C1014SEAL
—2009, 2010, 2017, and 2032INSPECTION
CONDITION(S)METHOD(S)
TEST
MIL-STD-883
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING
TRANSFORMER ORDERING INFORMATION
Reference and signal transformers for the voltage follower buffer input converters must be ordered separately from the following table:
PART NUMBERS
TYPE FREQUENCY
Synchro